504651841 11/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4698562

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| KEVIN WILLIAM WEEKS | 07/19/2017 |
| DANIELE JAMES STRANGIO | 07/19/2017 |
| SHANE DUDLEY VOIGT | 07/19/2017 |
| DOMINIC SEAN GILLESPIE | 11/08/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | WEEKS HOLDINGS PTY LTD |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 40 BARFIELD CRESCENT |
| City: | EDINBURGH NORTH, SOUTH AUSTRALIA |
| State/Country: | AUSTRALIA |
| Postal Code: | 5113 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15607758 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)252-9243

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608 255 8891

Email: mal@dewittross.com
Correspondent Name: MARCIA LAYTON

Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPT. DEWITT ROSS

Address Line 2:2 EAST MIFFLIN STREET, SUITE 600Address Line 4:MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703-2865

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 63084005 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MARCIA LAYTON |
| SIGNATURE: | /marcialayton/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/21/2017 |

Total Attachments: 6

source=USPTO--171121--Assignment--EXECUTED--AS_FILED#page1.tif source=USPTO--171121--Assignment--EXECUTED--AS_FILED#page2.tif

PATENT 504651841 REEL: 044187 FRAME: 0425

source=USPTO--171121--Assignment--EXECUTED--AS_FILED#page3.tif
source=USPTO--171121--Assignment--EXECUTED--AS_FILED#page4.tif
source=USPTO--171121--Assignment--EXECUTED--AS_FILED#page5.tif
source=USPTO--171121--Assignment--EXECUTED--AS_FILED#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 044187 FRAME: 0426

ASSIGNMENT

This document is an ASSIGNMENT made by ASSIGNORS:

Kevin William Weeks

of 40 Barfield Crescent

Edinburgh North, South Australia 5113

AUSTRALIA

Daniele James Strangio

of 40 Barfield Crescent

Edinburgh North, South Australia 5113

AUSTRALIA

Shane Dudley Voigt

of 40 Barfield Crescent

Edinburgh North, South Australia 5113

AUSTRALIA

Dominic Sean Gillespie

Of 4 Anthony Road

Castle Hill, New South Wales 2154

AUSTRALIA

to ASSIGNEE:

Weeks Holdings Pty Ltd

of 40 Barfield Crescent

Edinburgh North, South Australia 5113

AUSTRALIA

(a company organized under the laws of Australia).

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged:

1. Assignment.

Each ASSIGNOR sells and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, and to the ASSIGNEE's successors and assignees, their entire right, title and interest in the invention set forth in the following patent applications:

Title (as filed):

ROOFING BATTEN

Inventor(s):

Kevin William Weeks; Daniele James Strangio; Shane Dudley Voigt;

Dominic Sean Gillespie

Priority From:

AU 2016902050 filed 30 May 2016

U.S. Filing Date:

30 May 2017

U.S. Serial No.:

15/607,758

Title (as filed): A TILE BATTEN

Inventor(s): Kevin William Weeks; Daniele James Strangio; Shane Dudley Voigt;

Dominic Sean Gillespie

Filing Date: 30 May 2016 Serial No.: AU 2016902050

Each ASSIGNOR acknowledges that their entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above applications relate is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE, including the right to apply for protection in all countries abroad and the right to claim priority under any International Conventions for such applications, and assent to the making of any such applications and any substitutes, refiles, divisions, or continuations resulting from any such applications, with or without priority claims. Each ASSIGNOR acknowledges that the ASSIGNEE shall hold all right, title and interest in the invention as fully and completely as they would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this ASSIGNMENT not been made, including any right, title and interest in and to any causes of action for infringement, and the right to sue and collect damages for any infringement.

2. Other Matter Encompassed.

This sale and assignment extends to the previously-noted matter, and also to (a) any related substitute, refile, divisional, or continuation applications filed in the United States and elsewhere; (b) any subsequent patent applications filed in the United States or elsewhere claiming the benefit of priority to this or any of the aforementioned applications; (c) any patents issuing out of any of the aforementioned applications or extensions of such patents; and (d) any other patent applications or patents relating to the invention set forth in the application(s) identified above.

Assignor Certification of Ownership.

Each ASSIGNOR covenants that they have the full right to convey their entire right, title and interest in the invention to the ASSIGNEE, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this ASSIGNMENT.

4. Assignor Assistance in Securing Rights.

Each ASSIGNOR covenants that they will at any time and upon request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the invention, or the title in any application regarding the invention or in any patents that may be granted for the invention. If the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assignees desire to make substitute, refile, division, or continuation applications for the invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of a patent for the invention, or to file a disclaimer relating to the invention, or to make an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, the ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at any time and upon request sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts necessary for these purposes, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at all times communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts relating to the invention and any applications or patents relating to the invention known to them, and testify as to these facts in interferences or other litigation when requested to do so, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

| ASSIGNOR: Kevin William Weeks | Date: 1917 DAY/MONTH/YEAR |
|--|---------------------------|
| Witnesses to Assignor Kevin William Weeks' | Signature: |
| MACIA O' OWNOK Full Name of Witness | SIGNATURE |
| 40 BACFIELD CRESCENT, Address ANSTRALIA | EDINOUSCH NOSTH SA 5" |
| Full Name of Witness | SIGNATURE |
| 40 ZARFILAD CRESCENT, E Address ANSTRALIA | DINGUEGH STOTH SA SUB |
| Full Name of Witness | SIGNATURE AND |
| AOB GOOGE EDINE Address Michaelia | 12 42 m200 m/po |

| ~0.L | |
|--|-------------------------|
| ASSIGNOR: | Date: 19/7/17 |
| Danicle James Strangio | DAY/MONTH/YEAR |
| Witnesses to Assignor Daniele James Strang | jio's Signature: |
| - LPW- | /\ <u></u> |
| Full Name of Wyness | SIGNATURE |
| 40Rs-fold Cooker | 1 Edilbarah Dodla |
| Address SA 5113 August | ue. , O |
| | \wedge |
| ELLA BLACKWOOD | |
| Full Name of Witness | SIGNATUNE |
| 40 BARFIELD CHESCENT, 6 | EDINONENH NORTH EA SII3 |
| Address AUSTKAUA | Attitude. |
| | |
| MARIA O'CONNOR | |
| Full Name of Witness | SIGNATURE |
| 40 BARFIELD CLESTENT | EDINBURGH NORTH SA SINS |
| Address ASCTONIA | |

MUSTRALIA

| ASSIGNOR: Shane Dudley Vangt | Date: 19 / 37 / 2017 DAY/MON/H/YEAR |
|--|-------------------------------------|
| Witnesses to Assignor Shane Dudley Voigt's Sig | gnature: |
| MACIA O'WANOR Full Name of Witness | SIGNATURE |
| 40 BARFIELD CRESCENT, Address AUSTRALIA | <u>EDINBURGH NORTH SA</u> 5 M |
| ELLA BLACKIMOOD Full Name of Witness | SIGNATURE |
| | EDINGUEAN NORTH SA 5113 |
| Address ANSTRALIA Full Name of Witness | SIQNATURE |
| who ballow the | -11/2011 XI 5113 |

| ASSIGNOR: 1/1/1/2- Dominic Sean Gillespie | Date: 08 11 17 DAY/MONTH/YEAR |
|--|-------------------------------|
| Witnesses to Assignor Dominic Sean Gille | espie's Signature: |
| Full Name of Witness | SIGNATU Ŗ E |
| 98 KAPLETRIE PRIVE, CH | exeybecon NSW 2126 |
| Address | S. Carte |
| Adam Hamilton | Alawa |
| Full Name of Witness | SIGNATURE |
| 14 Albacina crt P | lumpton NSV 2761 |
| Address | |
| Helanath Dussanayake | |
| Full Name of Witness | SIGNATURE |
| 10 Polo 1000 OL Dog | 1:00 0000 000 |

Address